

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

PARISHES: FURTHER AMENDMENTS

- 2 (1) Section 9 (parish meetings and councils) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (4) for “section 14 of the Local Government and Rating Act 1997” substitute “section 86 of the Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007”.
- (3) In subsection (6)—
- (a) for “section 16 of the Local Government and Rating Act 1997” substitute “section 86 of the Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007”;
- (b) for “section 16 of the Act of 1997” substitute “section 86 of the 2007 Act”.

Commencement Information

II Sch. 5 para. 2 in force at 13.2.2008 by [S.I. 2008/337](#), art. 2(c)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007, Paragraph 2.